
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

23 

14 

8 

37 

45 

29 

1 

75 

95 

67 

4 

13 

94 

78 

28 

5 

74 

89 

00 

7 

19 

Name 

Jim Devenport 

John Purcell 

Tim Day Jr 

Jay Henry Horak 

Thomas Burt 

Nick Persing 

James Blackwell 

Rick Payne 

Marco Kacic 

Bill Weaver 

Melvin David Kemper, Jr 

Rayce Dykstra 

Alan Tang 

Brad Drew 

Stew Tabak 

Kyle Loh 

Steve Martin 

Bruce Semler 

Alexander Cornfeld 

Howard Sklar 

Cooper Becklin 

Class 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FA 

FA 

Overall BestTm 

1:11.417 

1:12.759 

1:12.954 

1:13.341 

1:14.745 

1:15.594 

1:16.560 

1:16.872 

1:16.967 

1:17.204 

1:17.329 

1:17.922 

1:18.026 

1:18.029 

1:18.412 

1:18.656 

1:20.882 

1:21.566 

1:21.919 

1:25.735 

In Session 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:11.592 

1:13.597 

1:13.669 

1:13.508 

1:14.805 

1:15.682 

1:17.347 

1:17.004 

1:17.001 

1:17.498 

1:17.367 

1:18.046 

1:18.525 

1:18.135 

1:18.443 

1:18.682 

1:20.996 

1:21.727 

1:22.187 

1:25.814 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Home Town 

Alamo CA 

Vancouver BC 

Scottsdale AZ 

Mesa AZ 

Woodway WA 

Morgan Hill CA 

Olalla WA 

Mission BC 

West Kelowna BC 

Fresno CA 

Toledo WA 

Littleton CO 

redlands CA 

Trabuco Canyon CA 

Stockton CA 

San Jose CA 

Rancho Santa Margarita CA 

Bigfork MT 

New York NY 

Sonoma CA 

Sonoma CA 

Group 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Race Director: Ken Paterson/Chief Steward Jeff Niess 

Chair SOM: Ken Jones 

Sanction #19ST6181 
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OFFICIAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Gp3  FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1, P2 

Group 3 Merge 2 

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE 
SCCA SUPER TOUR


