



HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR



Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gp3 FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1, P2

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles

Group 3 Merge 2

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Home Town	Group
1	23	Jim Devenport	P1	1:11.417	Qualifying 1	1:11.592	Qualifying 1	Alamo CA	3
2	14	John Purcell	FA	1:12.759	Qualifying 1	1:13.597	Qualifying 1	Vancouver BC	3
3	8	Tim Day Jr	P2	1:12.954	Qualifying 1	1:13.669	Qualifying 1	Scottsdale AZ	3
4	37	Jay Henry Horak	FA	1:13.341	Qualifying 1	1:13.508	Qualifying 1	Mesa AZ	3
5	45	Thomas Burt	FE2	1:14.745	Qualifying 1	1:14.805	Qualifying 1	Woodway WA	3
6	29	Nick Persing	FC	1:15.594	Qualifying 1	1:15.682	Qualifying 1	Morgan Hill CA	3
7	1	James Blackwell	FB	1:16.560	Qualifying 2	1:17.347	Qualifying 2	Olalla WA	3
8	75	Rick Payne	FC	1:16.872	Race 1	1:17.004	Race 1	Mission BC	3
9	95	Marco Kacic	FA	1:16.967	Qualifying 1	1:17.001	Qualifying 1	West Kelowna BC	3
10	67	Bill Weaver	FM	1:17.204	Qualifying 1	1:17.498	Qualifying 1	Fresno CA	3
11	4	Melvin David Kemper, Jr	FM	1:17.329	Qualifying 1	1:17.367	Qualifying 1	Toledo WA	3
12	13	Rayce Dykstra	FA	1:17.922	Qualifying 1	1:18.046	Qualifying 1	Littleton CO	3
13	94	Alan Tang	FA	1:18.026	Qualifying 1	1:18.525	Qualifying 1	redlands CA	3
14	78	Brad Drew	FM	1:18.029	Qualifying 1	1:18.135	Qualifying 1	Trabuco Canyon CA	3
15	28	Stew Tabak	FM	1:18.412	Qualifying 1	1:18.443	Qualifying 1	Stockton CA	3
16	5	Kyle Loh	FA	1:18.656	Qualifying 1	1:18.682	Qualifying 1	San Jose CA	3
17	74	Steve Martin	FM	1:20.882	Qualifying 1	1:20.996	Qualifying 1	Rancho Santa Margarita CA	3
18	89	Bruce Semler	FM	1:21.566	Race 1	1:21.727	Race 1	Bigfork MT	3
19	00	Alexander Cornfeld	FA	1:21.919	Qualifying 1	1:22.187	Race 1	New York NY	3
20	7	Howard Sklar	FA	1:25.735	Race 1	1:25.814	Race 1	Sonoma CA	3
21	19	Cooper Becklin	FA		Qualifying 1		Qualifying 1	Sonoma CA	3

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy

Orbits

Race Director: Ken Paterson/Chief Steward Jeff Niess

Chair SOM: Ken Jones Sanction #19ST6181

Printed: 5/19/2019 12:34:41 PM

OFFICIAL

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Oregon Region SCCA